
P R A Y E R  D I A R Y
September 2024

“Teach me your way, LORD, that I may rely on
your faithfulness; give me an undivided

heart, that I may fear your name. ”
Psalm 86:11



1-6 September, we pray for...

Sunday 1 September
10TH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
Season of Creation
Today we pray for Kneesall C of E Primary School
Igreja Anglicana de Mocambique e Angola

Monday 2 September
We pray for our schools as a new term begins. We pray for wisdom
and an openness to learning new things for both staff, students
and governors.
The Diocese of Ikeduru – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Tuesday 3 September
Langar C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Ikwerre – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 4 September
Leverton C of E Academy
The Diocese of Ikwo – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Thursday 5 September
Linby cum Papplewick C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Ikwuano – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 6 September
Lowdham C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Ilaje – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion



7-12 September, we pray for...

Sunday 8 September
15TH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
Education Sunday - We pray for wisdom in each of us and an
openness to learning. We thank God for teachers and those who
learn from them. Lord, watch over places of learning and we thank
for you for the privilege we have as a Church to be involved in
them. 
The Church of the Province of Myanmar (Burma).

Saturday 7 September
St. Peter's C of E Primary School, Mansfield
The Diocese of Ile-Oluji – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Monday 9 September
St. Edmund's C of E Primary School, Mansfield Woodhouse
The Diocese of Ilesa – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Tuesday 10 September
Queen Elizabeth's Academy, Mansfield
The Diocese of Ilesa South West – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 11 September
Christ Church C of E Infant & Nursery School, Newark
The Diocese of North East India – The Church of North India (United)

Thursday 12 September
Magnus C of E Academy, Newark
The Diocese of Northern Indiana – The Episcopal Church



13-18 September, we pray for...

Friday 13 September
Mount C of E Primary School, Newark
The Diocese of Indianapolis – The Episcopal Church

Saturday 14 September
St Matthew's CofE Primary School, Normanton-on-Trent
The Diocese of Inhambane – Igreja Anglicana de Mocambique e
Angola

Sunday 15 September
16TH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
Battle of Britain Day - We pray for those who serve in RAF and other
armed services. Giving thanks for our liberty and those whose sacrifice
made it possible. We pray for peace in our world and those who work
for it.
The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Monday 16 September
Norwell CofE Primary School
The Diocese of Iowa – The Episcopal Church

Tuesday 17 September
Pierrepont Gamston C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Iran – The Episcopal Church in Jerusalem and The
Middle East

Wednesday 18 September
Ranby C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Irele Ese-Odo – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)



19-24 September, we pray for...

Thursday 19 September
Ranby House School
The Diocese of Isi Mbano – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion

Friday 20 September
Ravenshead C Of E Primary School
The Diocese of Isiala Ngwa – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 21 September
St Peters CofE Junior School, Ruddington
The Diocese of Isiala-Ngwa South – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Sunday 22 September
17TH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
Selston C Of E Infant & Nursery School
The Church of North India (United)

Monday 23 September
In this Autumn period, we give thanks for the beauty that surrounds
us and pray that we may be good stewards of our earth.
The Diocese of Isikwuato / Umunneochi – The Church of Nigeria
(Anglican Communion)

Tuesday 24 September
St Stephen's Church of England Primary School, Sneinton
The Diocese of Western Izon – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)



25-30 September, we pray for...

Thursday 26 September
Holy Trinity CofE Infant School, Southwell
The Diocese of Jaffna – The Church of South India (United)

Friday 27 September
Lowe's Wong Anglican Methodist Junior School, Southwell
The Diocese of Jalingo – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 28 September
The Minster School, Southwell
The Diocese of Jamaica and The Cayman Islands – The Church in
the Province of the West Indies

Sunday 29 September
18TH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
St Peter’s Crosskeys C of E Academy, Farndon
The Church of Pakistan (United)

Monday 30 September
St John's C of E Primary School, Stapleford 
The Diocese of Rio de Janeiro – Igreja Episcopal Anglicana do Brasil

Wednesday 25 September
South Wilford Endowed C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Jabalpur – The Church of North India (United)


